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5
15:35

4879 m
29.511 

H

Sky Bet Acca Freeze Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 29.511  (15.843 7.290 3.645 1.824 909)

1
4879

ML: 26,0

76.20

Stay Away Fay
9j. b W (Shantou - Augusta Bay)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons, Hill

Olive Nicholls

26.12 Wincanton 8 72.6 4965 13.008 15,0 Olive Nicholls Absolutely Doyen, Ike Sport, El Capitaine
06.12 Chepstow U 76.2 4751 13.008 13,0 Liam Harrison Jubilee Express, Collectors Item, Minella Bl
05.04 Aintree U 67.6 6907 500.000 67,0 Paul O'Brien Nick Rockett, I Am Maximus, Grangeclare 
11.03 Cheltenham 11 75.3 5029 84.405 26,0 H Cobden Myretown, The Changing Man, Malina Girl
26.12 Wincanton U 76.2 4965 10.406 6,5 Freddie Gingell Thomas Mor, Dartmoor Pirate, Lord Accord

2
ML: 7,0

73.90

Phantomofthepoints
8j. b W (Mount Nelson - Swing Bowler)

Trainer: D Pipe
Besitzer: Jo Tracey,K Alexander, P&S 

Jack Tudor

09.12 Uttoxeter U 72.1 4023 9.253 4,5 Jack Tudor Fingle Bridge
22.11 Haydock 3 68.9 4881 56.950 19,0 Jack Tudor Electric Mason, Hartington
11.04 Ayr 4 71.2 4308 16.338 9,0 Callum Pritchard The Four Sixes, Florida Dreams, I Love My 
15.03 Uttoxeter 7 71.2 4691 52.030 26,0 Jack Tudor Red Risk, Joyeux Machin, Patriotik
09.02 Exeter 8 75.3 4650 17.690 7,5 Jack Tudor Catch Him Derry, Hititi, Jeriko Du Reponet

3
ML: 7,0

73.90

Kyntara
10j. b W (Kayf Tara - Speed Bonnie Boat)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: Lady Dulverton

Charlie Deutsch

12.12 Cheltenham 5 73.5 4822 19.061 13,0 Charlie Deutsch Titan Discovery, Lihyan, Spike Jones
08.11 Aintree 4 68.5 4964 15.609 26,0 Charlie Deutsch Impose Toi, Chasing Fire, The Lord Maid
11.03 Cheltenham U 67.1 6018 52.030 17,0 Charlie Deutsch Haiti Couleurs, Rock My Way, Will Do
17.01 Windsor 4 68.5 4877 10.714 5,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Herakles Westwood, Deafening Silence, Ge
18.12 Newbury 4 74.4 4706 10.714 5,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Herakles Westwood, Moulins Clermont, Wra

4
ML: 7,0

70.80

Both Barrels
8j. ch W (Saddler's Rock - Red Legend)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: A Marshall  & Mr D Swindlehu

Craig Nichol

29.12 Kelso 1 73.9 4564 9.506 9,0 Sean Quinlan Magic Wave, Esprit Du Potier
12.11 Ayr 8 75.7 4115 4.753 7,0 R P McLernon Follow Charlie, Captain Butler, El Jefe
07.03 Ayr 1 74.8 4115 5.281 4,0 Craig Nichol Buy Some Time, Follow Charlie
14.02 Kelso 6 73.0 4564 4.225 5,0 Murray Dodd Stay If U Want To, Rocheval, Young Jack
02.01 Ayr 7 68.9 4892 7.922 3,7 Craig Nichol O'Toole, Gaillimh A Stor, Adveram

5
ML: 15,0

70.80

Pinot Rouge
8j. ch S (Vendangeur - Moanbaun Lady)

Trainer: S Corbett
Besitzer: S Oliver

Conor Rabbitt

29.11 Newcastle U 71.2 6008 10.562 10,0 Conor Rabbitt Dom Of Mary, Zertakt, The Big Breac
07.11 Hexham 4 69.9 4037 10.562 6,5 Conor Rabbitt Hello Judge, Malaita, Sunset Hill
11.10 Hexham 4 75.7 4685 8.054 8,5 Conor Rabbitt Roger Pol, Idem, Dinons
07.06 Hexham 1 76.2 4685 5.892 4,3 Conor Rabbitt Our Sam, Kilmore Rock
10.05 Hexham 3 76.2 4049 5.888 15,0 Jack Power Miss Maverick, Blakey Boy

6
ML: 11,0

70.80

Icare Allen
8j. b W (Cokoriko - Coeur D'allen)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: John McManus

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

26.12 Wetherby 3 76.2 4276 5.545 9,5 Benjamin Macey Daylatedollarshort, Malicash
26.10 Aintree 7 75.3 4964 10.034 12,0 Benjamin Macey Ernest Gray, Lipa K, Lihyan
11.09 Uttoxeter 4 74.8 4012 5.651 4,3 Benjamin Macey Idy Wood, My Chiquita, Donnie Azoff
25.07 Uttoxeter 1 76.7 4012 4.066 34,0 Benjamin Macey Liverpool Knight, Hiconic
29.06 Uttoxeter 12 69.4 4691 15.843 67,0 K Brogan Saint Bibiana, Minella Rescue, Mousey Bro

7
ML: 4,0

69.40

Dalston Lad
6j. b W (Ocovango - Miss Platinum)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Cherry Knoll Farm, M Ward &

Tristan Durrell

26.12 Sedgefield 1 69.9 3994 4.193 1,4 Harry Atkins Daly Boy, Atlantic Lad
28.11 Doncaster 2 71.7 4189 4.193 3,0 Tristan Durrell Matty's Getaway, Quay Item
24.10 Cheltenham 7 69.9 4005 10.892 2,3 Harry Skelton De Temps En Temps, Percy Shelley, Etna B
12.03 Cheltenham 15 73.0 3298 45.560 67,0 Tristan Durrell Bambino Fever, Heads Up, Shuttle Diploma
26.12 Aintree 1 72.6 3410 8.169 1,9 Kielan Woods The Blue Room, Swindon Village

8
ML: 5,5

67.60

Solar System
7j. b W (Pastorius - Solar Wind)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: John P McManus

Callum Pritchard

22.03 Bangor-On-Dee 4 75.7 4656 9.500 3,2 M G Nolan Andy Amo, High Game Royal, Thankyourluc
01.03 Newbury 5 72.6 4131 16.371 7,0 M G Nolan Guard Duty, Loverdose, Go To War
18.01 Haydock 1 72.1 4270 8.714 4,5 M G Nolan I Am Max, Thanksforthehelp
18.12 Ludlow 1 75.3 4275 4.470 2,1 Thomosina Eyston Melton Mossy, Kazontherazz
26.11 Southwell 2 73.9 4104 4.066 1,6 Callum Pritchard Broughshane, Lexie's Moon

9
ML: 9,0

66.20

Heather Honey
7j. ch S (Getaway - Firth Of Malt)

Trainer: J Parkinson & S Smith
Besitzer: S Smith

Peter Kavanagh

13.12 Doncaster 3 74.8 4905 4.066 3,7 Peter Kavanagh Romeo Brown, Breezethroughlife
21.11 Catterick 1 73.5 5094 4.225 2,6 Peter Kavanagh Bollin Neil, Princesse Milania
26.10 Aintree 6 65.8 4964 10.034 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Ernest Gray, Lipa K, Lihyan
02.10 Southwell 3 71.2 4104 4.066 7,5 Peter Kavanagh An Bradan Feasa, Play Pretend
06.06 Bangor-On-Dee 1 76.2 4656 4.225 4,5 Peter Kavanagh Newmill Getaway, Killybegs Jet Lady

10
ML: 26,0

65.80

Inis Oirr
9j. b W (Ocovango - Peace Time Beauty)

Trainer: L Russell & M Scudamore
Besitzer: Gerry McGladery

Derek Fox

30.12 Haydock 5 76.7 4881 5.281 41,0 Conner McCann Kiss My Face, Douglas Hyde, Clondaw Roy
22.12 Musselburgh U 74.4 4753 5.281 7,0 D R Fox Forged Well, Special Rate, Giovanni Chang
02.11 Carlisle 8 68.0 5248 18.210 5,5 D R Fox Sound And Fury, Iron Bridge, O'Connell
16.10 Carlisle 2 69.9 4929 10.034 5,5 D R Fox Dare To Shout, Jet Legs
25.04 Perth 7 74.8 6146 15.843 13,0 P W Wadge Fairlawn Flyer, Busty Boy, If Not For Dylan

Ergebnis: Quoten:


